

SUMMARY OF BID TABS

TIP No. WBS No.10B.208411 TIP No. NA
 Location 3 Locations on Kendalls Church Rd (SR 1438)
 Type of Work Remove and Replace Existing Structure Pipes
 County: Stanly

Line Item	Item No	Sec No.	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	THUNDER CONTRACTING, INC.		LYNN THOMAS GRADING, INC.		NJR GROUP LLC		CULP BROTHERS, INC.	
						Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	1.000	LS	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$15,636.40	\$ 15,636.40	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00
2	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	1.000	LS	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$179,449.00	\$ 179,449.00
3	0318000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	200.000	TON	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$44.00	\$ 8,800.00
4	0320000000-E	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	360.000	SY	\$6.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	0576000000-E	310	66" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.109" THICK	60.000	LF	\$277.15	\$ 16,629.00	\$160.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$229.00	\$ 13,740.00	\$224.20	\$ 13,452.00
6	0576000000-E	310	78" CS PIPE CULVERTS, 0.109" THICK	60.000	LF	\$330.65	\$ 19,839.00	\$175.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$269.00	\$ 16,140.00	\$245.00	\$ 14,700.00
7	0654000000-E	310	103" X 71" CS PIPE ARCH CULVERTS, 0.109" THICK	60.000	LF	\$439.34	\$ 26,360.40	\$225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$320.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$259.10	\$ 15,546.00
8	1077000000-E	SP	#57 STONE	300.000	TON	\$40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$47.50	\$ 14,250.00	\$48.00	\$ 14,400.00
9	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	150.000	TON	\$40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 6,750.00
10	1491000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0C	100.000	TON	\$195.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$212.40	\$ 21,240.00
11	1503000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE I19.0C	65.000	TON	\$191.00	\$ 12,415.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$105.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$210.70	\$ 13,695.50
12	1523000000-E	610	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE S9.5C	60.000	TON	\$192.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$110.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$236.50	\$ 14,190.00
13	1575000000-E	620	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	11.000	TON	\$191.00	\$ 2,101.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00
14	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STATIONARY)	192.000	SF	\$15.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$14.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$15.87	\$ 3,047.04	\$12.00	\$ 2,304.00
15	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARRICADE MOUNTED)	20.000	SF	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$17.25	\$ 345.00	\$14.00	\$ 280.00
16	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	48.000	LF	\$50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$30.48	\$ 1,463.04	\$12.00	\$ 576.00
17	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	1000.000	LF	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 4,000.00
18	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	360.000	LF	\$4.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,160.00
19	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	50.000	CY	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$13.00	\$ 650.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$15.00	\$ 750.00
20	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	600.000	SY	\$6.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	70.000	SY	\$15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$7.00	\$ 490.00	\$7.50	\$ 525.00	\$8.00	\$ 560.00
22	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	150.000	LF	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 900.00	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	2.000	ACR	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
24	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	55.000	LF	\$100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,475.00
25	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	300.000	TON	\$50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$68.00	\$ 20,400.00
26	8622000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	290.000	SY	\$6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$2.00	\$ 580.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,015.00

BID TOTALS

\$381,064.000

\$	307,314.40	\$	369,660.40	\$	315,025.08	\$	371,492.50
----	------------	----	------------	----	------------	----	------------